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H.M. LAND REGISTRY.

5293

The following land is about to be registered. Any objections should be addressed to
" H.M. Land Registry, London, W.C.2," before the I3th day of September, 1940.

FREEHOLD.
(1) Laundry Cottage, Marsh Green Road, Edenbridge, Kent, by A. Sales, Oak Lodge, White

Hart Lane, Chelmsford, Essex.
(2) 23, Langley Oaks Avenue, Sanderstead, Surrey, by A. E. Maitland, Welbeck Court,

Kingsway, Hove, Sussex.
(3) 22, Cedar Gardens, Upminster, Essex, by E. F. Hare and E. A. Hare, both of 8, Capel

Terrace, Southend-on-Sea, Essex.
(4) Land at Blackwater, Frimley and Yateley, Surrey and Hants, by Yorktown (Camberley)

& District Gas & Electricity Company, Ltd.
(5) 17, Solway Road, Wood Green, N.22, iby F. Mazower, of 162, High Road, Wood Green,

N.22.
(6) Rose Cottage, 34, Stopford Road, Plaistow, £.13, by R. Sandoe, 23, Claremont Road,

Forest Gate, £.7.
(7) 26, Western Road, Bexhill, 78-80, Mount Pleasant Road, land at rear of 78 to 86 (even),

Mount Pleasant Road, and 151, 155, Queen's Road, Hastings, 36, 38, Cinque Ports
Street, Rye, and 95, Bohemia Road, St. Leonards, Sussex, by C.W.S. Retail Co-opera-
tive Society, Ltd.

(8) Land in Sterte Avenue, Poole, Dorset, iby The Territorial Army Association of the County
of Dorset.

(9) The Homestead, 102, Tachbrook Road, Feltham, Middlesex, by S. Jones of that address.
(10) 60, Oxford Road, Cihiswick, W-4, by M. Warren, 345, High Road, Chiswick, W.4.

LEASEHOLD.
57, Bonnington Square, Lamibeth, S.W.8, by W. J. Warren, 138, Thurleigh Road,

Balham, S.W.I2.

J. S. STEWART-WALLACE, Chief Land Registrar.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13,
for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 28th day of August, 1940.

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

610,041,833
20,195,378

£630,237,211

Dated the 29th day of August, 1940.

Government Debt
Other Government Securities
Other Securities
Silver Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion ...

11,015,100
615,721,406

2,750,533
512,961

£630,000,000
237,211

£630,237,211

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt
and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits ..;'
Seven Day and other Bills

£14.553,000
3,514,027

8,827,829
170,458,764

£197*353,620

Government Securities
Other Securities ...
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

147,972,838
28,496,645
20,195,378

688,759

£197,353,620

Dated the 2gth day of August, 1940. K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.


