H.M. LAND REGISTRY.

The following land is about to be registered. Any objections should be addressed to "H.M. Land Registry, London, W.C.2," before the 13th day of September, 1940.

FREEHOLD.

- (1) Laundry Cottage, Marsh Green Road, Edenbridge, Kent, by A. Sales, Oak Lodge, White Hart Lane, Chelmsford, Essex.
- 23, Langley Oaks Avenue, Sanderstead, Surrey, by A. E. Maitland, Welbeck Court, (2) Kingsway, Hove, Sussex. 22, Cedar Gardens, Upminster, Essex, by E. F. Hare and E. A. Hare, both of 8, Capel
- (3) Terrace, Southend-on-Sea, Essex.
- Land at Blackwater, Frimley and Yateley, Surrey and Hants, by Yorktown (Camberley) (4) & District Gas & Electricity Company, Ltd.
- 17, Solway Road, Wood Green, N.22, by F. Mazower, of 162, High Road, Wood Green, (5) N.22.
- Rose Cottage, 34, Stopford Road, Plaistow, E.13, by R. Sandoe, 23, Claremont Road, (6) Forest Gate, E.7.
- 26, Western Road, Bexhill, 78-80, Mount Pleasant Road, land at rear of 78 to 86 (even), (7)Mount Pleasant Road, and 151, 155, Queen's Road, Hastings, 36, 38, Cinque Ports Street, Rye, and 95, Bohemia Road, St. Leonards, Sussex, by C.W.S. Retail Co-operative Society, Ltd.
- (8) Land in Sterie Avenue, Poole, Dorset, by The Territorial Army Association of the County of Dorset.
- The Homestead, 102, Tachbrook Road, Feltham, Middlesex, by S. Jones of that address. (9)
- (10) 60, Oxford Road, Chiswick, W.4, by M. Warren, 345, High Road, Chiswick, W.4.

LEASEHOLD.

J. S. STEWART-WALLACE, Chief Land Registrar.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. cap. 32 and 18 & 19 Geo. V. cap. 13, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 28th day of August, 1940.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	 £ 610,041,833 20,195,378	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Silver Coin	••••	£ 11,015,100 615,721,406 2,750,533 512,961
		Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion	•••	£630,000,000 237,211
	£630,237,211			£630,237,211

Dated the 29th day of August, 1940.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Ex- chequer, Savings Banks, Com- missioners of National Debt and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits	£ 14,553,000 3,514,027 8,827,829 170,458,764	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	···· ··	. 28,496,645
Seven Day and other Bills	 £197,353,620			£197,353,620

Dated the 20th day of August, 1040.

K. O. PEPPIATT, Chief Cashier.

^{57,} Bonnington Square, Lambeth, S.W.8, by W. J. Warren, 138, Thurleigh Road, Balham, S.W.12.